

Polish Oil and Gas Company (PGNiG SA) Head Office

Warsaw, June 18th 2009

## Current Report No. 73/2009

Information on implementation date of the Gaseous Fuel Tariff of PGNiG S.A. Part B – Gaseous Fuels Storage Tariff No. 1/2009

Current Report No. 73/2009 dated June 18th 2009

The Management Board of Polskie Górnictwo Naftowe i Gazownictwo S.A. ("PGNiG") hereby reports that it decided to implement the PGNiG Gaseous Fuel Tariff, Part B – Gaseous Fuels Storage Tariff No. 1/2009 on July 1st 2009.

(See also current report no. 72/2009 dated June 17th 2009)